*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDNBS08-SR721 – Steering Diode Arrays
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ ESD protection >40k V
■ Protects 6 lines

1.016 - 1.27
(0.040 - 0.050)
How To Order
CD  NBS08 - SR  721
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
• NBS08 = Narrow Body SOIC8 Package
Model
SR = Steering Diode
Code
721 = Special Code
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDNBS08-SR721 – Steering Diode Arrays
Performance Graphs
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0 30252015105
IP
P –
 P
ea
k
Pu
ls
e
Cu
rr
en
t (
%
 o
f I
PP
)
t – Time (µs)
Test Waveform Parameters
tt = 8 µs
td = 20 µs
tt
et
td = t|IPP/2
40
0
600
Fo
rw
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t -
 m
A
Forward Voltage Drop - mV
800 1,100 1,200
80
120
160
200
TA = 25 °C
SINGLE PULSE
See Figure 2
1